
NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

001 J16 Men - W6 500 Heat  1 / 5
1 Atua O Te Po Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Puha Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
3 Whitireia TOA Waka Ama Club
4 Jamba Boyz Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
5 Whanake Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Cool Dudes Waka Ama Waipa
7 Vavetahi Portage Crossing

002 J16 Men - W6 500 Heat  2 / 5
1 Te Tahuki Nga Tai Whakarongo
2 Opo Boys Opotiki Waka Ama Club
3 Turangawaewae Tama Te Toki Voyaging Trust
4 Ice Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
5 Turi Taringas Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
6 Te Wha Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama

003 J16 Men - W6 500 Heat  3 / 5
1 Te Ava Tapu Cook Islands Outrigger
2 Phsychos Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Dough Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
4 Awhiorangi Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
5 Teina Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
6 Ruamata Tamaora Ruamata
7 Stingaz Portage Crossing

004 J16 Men - W6 500 Heat  4 / 5
1 Tuatara J16 Men Tuatara Waka Ama
2 Ruamano Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
3 Atua O Te Ra Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Ruaumoko Mareikura
5 Nhh Sandhopaz Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
6 Mangopare Torotika Orakei Water Sports
7 Hoturoa Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama

005 J16 Men - W6 500 Heat  5 / 5
1 Kirikiriroa Nga Tai Whakarongo
2 Tawhaki Mareikura
3 Mötai Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
4 XR6 Ahuriri Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
5 Xtreme Pineula Sports
6 Fatafarian's Sh23 West Coast Te Toki Voyaging Trust
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

006 Midget Women - W6 500 Heat  1 / 3
1 Piataata Nga Tai Whakarongo
2 Young Ones Opotiki Waka Ama Club
3 Ruamata Nohinohi Ruamata
4 Te Pihinga Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
5 Manukau Bratz Manukau
6 Hinenui Mareikura

007 Midget Women - W6 500 Heat  2 / 3
1 Kapuarangi Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
2 Kotiro Toa Tirohanga Waka Ama
3 Wehe Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
4 Te Hokowhitu Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
5 Turanga Ararau Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
6 Cute Stage Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

008 Midget Women - W6 500 Heat  3 / 3
1 Turanga Ararau Tahi Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
2 Tuatara Midget Women Tuatara Waka Ama
3 Putiputi Pai Horouta Waka Hoe
4 Waitohi TOA Waka Ama Club
5 Te Rau Aroha Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc

009 Midget Men - W6 500 Heat  1 / 3
1 Tairawhiti Polytech Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Kareti Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
3 Wehe Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
4 Maki Nga Tai Whakarongo
5 Tamatoa Tirohanga Waka Ama
6 Tamariki Tumutoa Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
7 C I A Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
8 Tahi Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club

010 Midget Men - W6 500 Heat  2 / 3
1 F B I Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
2 Maine's Lot Opotiki Waka Ama Club
3 Ruamata Tetekura Ruamata
4 Shark Attack Te Whanau A Tuwhakairiora
5 Kimihia TOA Waka Ama Club
6 Ururoa Nga Tai Whakarongo
7 Haututu Rangaunu Sports Club
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

011 Midget Men - W6 500 Heat  3 / 3
1 Waiuku Nohinohi Ruamata
2 Rua Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
3 Kutai Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
4 Portage Stingrays Portage Crossing
5 Waituhi Mareikura
6 Pirates Rangaunu Sports Club
7 Tarawera Stingrays Tarawera Outrigger Club

012 J16 Women - W6 500 Heat  1 / 5
1 Tuatara Ruatoki J16 Women Tuatara Waka Ama
2 Otaki Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
3 Nga Hoe Horo JG16 Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
4 Hinehakirirangi Mareikura
5 Kronix Portage Crossing
6 Ataahua Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
7 Black Eyed Puha Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
8 Nga Hine Ataahua Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club

013 J16 Women - W6 500 Heat  2 / 5
1 Ruamata Hineora Ruamata
2 Hot & Spicy Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
3 Turahiri Mareikura
4 Hokianga Cruzers Kaitiaki Waka Ama Club
5 Hautai Nga Tai Whakarongo
6 The Oh-Jeez Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
7 Tai Kaha Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
8 Otawhao Te Toki Voyaging Trust

014 J16 Women - W6 500 Heat  3 / 5
1 Te Peka Atu Kotiro 16s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
2 Turanga Ararau Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
3 Mixed Spice Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Tia Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
5 Hinerangi TOA Waka Ama Club
6 Awhionuku Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
7 Manawanui Waka Ama Waipa

015 J16 Women - W6 500 Heat  4 / 5
1 Nga Kohini Raukuara Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
2 Tihipuke Kotiro Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 Tuwhareiti TOA Waka Ama Club
4 Riporipo Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
5 Hinepokohurangi Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Pounamu Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
7 Ruahema Opotiki Waka Ama Club
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

016 J16 Women - W6 500 Heat  5 / 5
1 Hinerupe Maidens Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Tuatara J16 Women Tuatara Waka Ama
3 Hinemaia Portage Crossing
4 Oceania Deevaz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Turangawaewae Kotiro Te Toki Voyaging Trust
6 Nga Tamahine O Nga Atu Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
7 Araiteuru Mareikura

017 J19 Men - W6 500 Heat  1 / 4
1 Atua O Te Po Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Ice Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
3 Mataiwhetu TOA Waka Ama Club
4 Nga Hoha Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
5 TTVT Hotu's pick tama 19s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
6 Waka Toa Tirohanga Waka Ama
7 Tinatoka Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
8 Ruamata Tamamaia Ruamata

018 J19 Men - W6 500 Heat  2 / 4
1 Dough Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
2 Tuturu to the Cause Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Nga Tama Koi Portage Crossing
4 Mötai Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
5 Ytak Soldiers Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Nohorua TOA Waka Ama Club
7 Te Peka Atu Tama 19s Te Toki Voyaging Trust

019 J19 Men - W6 500 Heat  3 / 4
1 Da Mad Coconuts Pineula Sports
2 Te Wha Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
3 Puha Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
4 Tihipuke Tama Te Toki Voyaging Trust
5 Awhiowhio Mareikura
6 Nga Waka Hoe Portage Crossing
7 Skux Delux Te Rau Oranga O Ngati

020 J19 Men - W6 500 Heat  4 / 4
1 Xtreme Pineula Sports
2 XR6 Ahuriri Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
3 Piiki Wharaz Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
4 Bad Boyz Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
5 Taupeke Surfers Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
6 Tuakana Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
7 Ttvt Hillbillies Te Toki Voyaging Trust
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

021 Midget Women - W6 500 Final  1 / 1

022 Midget Men - W6 500 Final  1 / 1

023 J19 Women - W6 500 Heat  1 / 5
1 Tihipuke Kotiro Te Toki Voyaging Trust
2 Amazons Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
3 Mixed Spice Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Waitawa Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
5 Ruamata Hinemaia Ruamata
6 Falala Niue Manukau
7 Amorangi Nga Tai Whakarongo
8 Waka Blondes Tirohanga Waka Ama

024 J19 Women - W6 500 Heat  2 / 5
1 Oh-Jeez Ataahua Combined Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
2 Tuturu Ruamata
3 Tapiri Te Wai Manukau
4 Jonk Girls Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
5 Terewai TOA Waka Ama Club
6 Nga Putiputi Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
7 Tpa 2 Te Toki Voyaging Trust

025 J19 Women - W6 500 Heat  3 / 5
1 Nga Kohini Raukuara Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
2 Nga Hine Ataahua Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
3 Manawaru Mareikura
4 Jade Portage Crossing
5 Pio Pio Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
6 Turanga Ararau Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
7 Ttvt Otawhao Te Toki Voyaging Trust

026 J19 Women - W6 500 Heat  4 / 5
1 All Things Nice Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Hinerupe Maidens Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Tuatara J19 Women Tuatara Waka Ama
4 Kronix Portage Crossing
5 Panguru Purlz Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
6 Black Eyed Puha Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
7 Nga Tamahine O Nga Atu Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

027 J19 Women - W6 500 Heat  5 / 5
1 Te Peka Atu Kotiro 19s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
2 Maroro Maia Orakei Water Sports
3 Hartichix Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
4 Hokianga Cruzers Kaitiaki Waka Ama Club
5 Manawahine Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Hot & Spicy Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Te Rito Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama

028 Int Men W6 500 Heat  1 / 4
1 Boil Up Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
2 Tirohanga Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Kia Tere Mareikura
4 Raiders Rangaunu Sports Club
5 Tuatara Intermediate Silver Tuatara Waka Ama
6 Little Saints Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Ruamata Tamakaha Ruamata
8 Ruamano Te Rau Oranga O Ngati

029 Int Men W6 500 Heat  2 / 4
1 Dirty Dogs Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Tarawera Stingrays Tarawera Outrigger Club
3 Marked Men Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Fatafarian's Sh23 West Coast Te Toki Voyaging Trust
5 Rua Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
6 Ruamata Tamatoa Ruamata
7 Hory Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo

030 Int Men W6 500 Heat  3 / 4
1 Tahi Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
2 P-Unit Pineula Sports
3 Freds Crew Te Toki Voyaging Trust
4 Wehe Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
5 Maia Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Broncos Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
7 Toto Bros Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

031 Int Men W6 500 Heat  4 / 4
1 Tarawa Opotiki Waka Ama Club
2 $1 Pie Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
3 Tuatara Intermediate Gold Tuatara Waka Ama
4 Rongokako Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
5 Turangawaewae Int Boys Te Toki Voyaging Trust
6 Kia Horo Mareikura
7 Nanakia Rangaunu Sports Club
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

032 Int Women - W6 500 Heat  1 / 5
1 Tiale Tafa Manukau
2 Tuatara Intermediate Golden Girls Tuatara Waka Ama
3 Puketapu Mareikura
4 Waiuku Waenganui Ruamata
5 Te Pihinga Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
6 Pineapple Lumps Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
7 Rip Gurlz Opotiki Waka Ama Club

033 Int Women - W6 500 Heat  2 / 5
1 Nga Taonga Iti Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Tai Nunui Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
3 Maia Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
4 Nga Hine Piata Portage Crossing
5 Öpalz Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
6 Fruju's Te Whanau A Tuwhakairiora
7 Tuatara Intermediate Women Tuatara Waka Ama

034 Int Women - W6 500 Heat  3 / 5
1 Jet Planes Te Whanau A Tuwhakairiora
2 Tai Toko Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
3 Hine Kaha Rangaunu Sports Club
4 Matangireia Nga Tai Whakarongo
5 Waka Flavaz Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Lil' Tokis Te Toki Voyaging Trust
7 Kotiro Parekareka Horouta Waka Hoe

035 Int Women - W6 500 Heat  4 / 5
1 Rua Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
2 Waka Tiare Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
3 Turangawaewae Int Kotiro Te Toki Voyaging Trust
4 Topeora TOA Waka Ama Club
5 Miropiko Nga Tai Whakarongo
6 Manuka Horouta Waka Hoe
7 Hine Toa Rangaunu Sports Club

036 Int Women - W6 500 Heat  5 / 5
1 whaea Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
2 Gobbstoppas Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
3 Kotiro Toa Tirohanga Waka Ama
4 Te Mahuri Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
5 Maioha Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
6 Mai Turanga Mareikura
7 Ruamata Hinetoa Ruamata
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

037 J16 Men - W6 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

038 J16 Men - W6 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

039 J16 Women - W6 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

040 J16 Women - W6 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

041 Midget Men - W6 250 Heat  1 / 3
1 Tairawhiti Polytech Horouta Waka Hoe
2 C I A Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
3 Tamariki Tumutoa Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
4 Wehe Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
5 Tamatoa Tirohanga Waka Ama
6 Maki Nga Tai Whakarongo
7 Tahi Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
8 Kareti Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe

042 Midget Men - W6 250 Heat  2 / 3
1 Ururoa Nga Tai Whakarongo
2 Kimihia TOA Waka Ama Club
3 Maine's Lot Opotiki Waka Ama Club
4 Haututu Rangaunu Sports Club
5 Shark Attack Te Whanau A Tuwhakairiora
6 Ruamata Tetekura Ruamata
7 F B I Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc

043 Midget Men - W6 250 Heat  3 / 3
1 Kutai Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
2 Portage Stingrays Portage Crossing
3 Waituhi Mareikura
4 Tarawera Stingrays Tarawera Outrigger Club
5 Rua Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
6 Waiuku Nohinohi Ruamata
7 Pirates Rangaunu Sports Club

044 Midget Women - W6 250 Heat  1 / 3
1 Te Pihinga Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
2 Piataata Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Manukau Bratz Manukau
4 Ruamata Nohinohi Ruamata
5 Hinenui Mareikura
6 Young Ones Opotiki Waka Ama Club
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

045 Midget Women - W6 250 Heat  2 / 3
1 Kapuarangi Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
2 Wehe Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
3 Turanga Ararau Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
4 Te Hokowhitu Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
5 Kotiro Toa Tirohanga Waka Ama
6 Cute Stage Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

046 Midget Women - W6 250 Heat  3 / 3
1 Turanga Ararau Tahi Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
2 Te Rau Aroha Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
3 Waitohi TOA Waka Ama Club
4 Putiputi Pai Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Tuatara Midget Women Tuatara Waka Ama

047 J19 Men - W6 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

048 J19 Men - W6 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

049 J19 Women - W6 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

050 J19 Women - W6 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

051 Int Men W6 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

052 Int Men W6 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

053 Int Women - W6 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

054 Int Women - W6 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

055 J19 Men - W6 1000 Heat  1 / 4
1 Ruamata Tamamaia Ruamata
2 Mataiwhetu TOA Waka Ama Club
3 Atua O Te Po Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Dough Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Nga Hoha Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
6 Ice Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
7 TTVT Hotu's pick tama 19s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

056 J19 Men - W6 1000 Heat  2 / 4
1 Nga Tama Koi Portage Crossing
2 Mötai Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
3 Te Peka Atu Tama 19s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
4 Nohorua TOA Waka Ama Club
5 Ytak Soldiers Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Puha Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
7 Tuturu to the Cause Horouta Waka Hoe

057 J19 Men - W6 1000 Heat  3 / 4
1 Da Mad Coconuts Pineula Sports
2 Taupeke Surfers Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
3 Awhiowhio Mareikura
4 Nga Waka Hoe Portage Crossing
5 Skux Delux Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
6 Tihipuke Tama Te Toki Voyaging Trust
7 Te Wha Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama

058 J19 Men - W6 1000 Heat  4 / 4
1 Bad Boyz Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
2 Ttvt Hillbillies Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 Tinatoka Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
4 Waka Toa Tirohanga Waka Ama
5 Xtreme Pineula Sports
6 Tuakana Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
7 Piiki Wharaz Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

059 Midget Men - W6 250 Final  1 / 1

060 Midget Women - W6 250 Final  1 / 1

061 J19 Women - W6 1000 Heat  1 / 4
1 Hot & Spicy Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Ttvt Otawhao Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 Maroro Maia Orakei Water Sports
4 Turanga Ararau Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
5 Falala Niue Manukau
6 Tuturu Ruamata
7 Manawaru Mareikura
8 Tuatara J19 Women Tuatara Waka Ama
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

062 J19 Women - W6 1000 Heat  2 / 4
1 Te Peka Atu Kotiro 19s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
2 Hinerupe Maidens Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Amorangi Nga Tai Whakarongo
4 Panguru Purlz Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
5 Te Rito Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
6 Tapiri Te Wai Manukau
7 Black Eyed Puha Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
8 Mixed Spice Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club

063 J19 Women - W6 1000 Heat  3 / 4
1 Jonk Girls Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
2 Nga Putiputi Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
3 Tihipuke Kotiro Te Toki Voyaging Trust
4 Nga Hine Ataahua Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
5 Waitawa Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
6 Manawahine Horouta Waka Hoe
7 Hartichix Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
8 Hokianga Cruzers Kaitiaki Waka Ama Club

064 J19 Women - W6 1000 Heat  4 / 4
1 Amazons Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
2 Terewai TOA Waka Ama Club
3 Pio Pio Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
4 Jade Portage Crossing
5 Ruamata Hinemaia Ruamata
6 All Things Nice Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Waka Blondes Tirohanga Waka Ama
8 Tpa 2 Te Toki Voyaging Trust

065 Int Men - W6 1000 Heat  1 / 4
1 Tirohanga Nga Tai Whakarongo
2 Kia Tere Mareikura
3 Ruamata Tamakaha Ruamata
4 Ruamano Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
5 Tuatara Intermediate Silver Tuatara Waka Ama
6 Raiders Rangaunu Sports Club
7 Little Saints Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
8 Boil Up Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo

066 Int Men - W6 1000 Heat  2 / 4
1 Rua Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
2 Marked Men Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
3 Fatafarian's Sh23 West Coast Te Toki Voyaging Trust
4 Hory Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Tarawera Stingrays Tarawera Outrigger Club
6 Dirty Dogs Horouta Waka Hoe
7 Ruamata Tamatoa Ruamata
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

067 Int Men - W6 1000 Heat  3 / 4
1 Wehe Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
2 Tahi Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
3 P-Unit Pineula Sports
4 Toto Bros Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
5 Maia Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Freds Crew Te Toki Voyaging Trust
7 Broncos Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe

068 Int Men - W6 1000 Heat  4 / 4
1 Nanakia Rangaunu Sports Club
2 Tarawa Opotiki Waka Ama Club
3 Tuatara Intermediate Gold Tuatara Waka Ama
4 Rongokako Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
5 Turangawaewae Int Boys Te Toki Voyaging Trust
6 $1 Pie Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
7 Kia Horo Mareikura

069 Int Women - W6 1000 Heat  1 / 5
1 Hine Kaha Rangaunu Sports Club
2 Tuatara Intermediate Women Tuatara Waka Ama
3 Tai Nunui Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
4 Jet Planes Te Whanau A Tuwhakairiora
5 Nga Hine Piata Portage Crossing
6 Maia Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
7 Nga Taonga Iti Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club

070 Int Women - W6 1000 Heat  2 / 5
1 Lil' Tokis Te Toki Voyaging Trust
2 Rua Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
3 Tai Toko Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
4 Matangireia Nga Tai Whakarongo
5 Waka Flavaz Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Hine Toa Rangaunu Sports Club
7 Kotiro Parekareka Horouta Waka Hoe

071 Int Women - W6 1000 Heat  3 / 5
1 Topeora TOA Waka Ama Club
2 Manuka Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Kotiro Toa Tirohanga Waka Ama
4 Miropiko Nga Tai Whakarongo
5 Waka Tiare Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 whaea Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
7 Turangawaewae Int Kotiro Te Toki Voyaging Trust
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 1

072 Int Women - W6 1000 Heat  4 / 5
1 Te Mahuri Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
2 Maioha Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
3 Mai Turanga Mareikura
4 Gobbstoppas Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
5 Rip Gurlz Opotiki Waka Ama Club
6 Ruamata Hinetoa Ruamata

073 Int Women - W6 1000 Heat  5 / 5
1 Öpalz Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
2 Tiale Tafa Manukau
3 Puketapu Mareikura
4 Waiuku Waenganui Ruamata
5 Fruju's Te Whanau A Tuwhakairiora
6 Tuatara Intermediate Golden Girls Tuatara Waka Ama
7 Pineapple Lumps Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc

074 J16 Men - W6 500 Final  1 / 1

075 J16 Women - W6 500 Final  1 / 1

076 Int Men W6 500 Final  1 / 1

077 Int Women - W6 500 Final  1 / 1

078 J19 Women - W6 500 Final  1 / 1

079 J19 Men - W6 500 Final  1 / 1
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 2

080 J16 Women - WT12 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Whakakotahi Portage Crossing
2 Hinerupe Maidens - Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Hineora Ruamata
4 Nga Hine Ataahua/Nga Taonga Iti Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
5 Hoe Aroha J16 Girls Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
6 Turanga Ararau Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
7 Hotu's 2nd Kotiro 16s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
8 Mananake TOA Waka Ama Club

081 J16 Men - W6 1000 Heat  1 / 4
1 Opo Boys Opotiki Waka Ama Club
2 Tuatara J16 Men Tuatara Waka Ama
3 Turi Taringas Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
4 Kirikiriroa Nga Tai Whakarongo
5 Te Ava Tapu Cook Islands Outrigger
6 Cool Dudes Waka Ama Waipa
7 Teina Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
8 Ice Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu

082 J16 Women - WT12 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Tuatara Maidens Tuatara Waka Ama
2 All Spice Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
3 Kapiti Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
4 Nhh Lotsa Gurliez Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
5 Hoturoa's Pick kotiro 16s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
6 Hamoterangi Mareikura
7 Karewa Nga Tai Whakarongo
8 Oh-Jeez/Ataahua W12 Te Rau Oranga O Ngati

083 J16 Men - W6 1000 Heat  2 / 4
1 Whitireia TOA Waka Ama Club
2 Stingaz Portage Crossing
3 Te Tahuki Nga Tai Whakarongo
4 Atua O Te Po Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
5 Fatafarian's Sh23 West Coast Te Toki Voyaging Trust
6 Phsychos Horouta Waka Hoe
7 Hoturoa Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
8 Dough Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo

084 J16 Men - W6 1000 Heat  3 / 4
1 Puha Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
2 Awhiorangi Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
3 Ruaumoko Mareikura
4 Vavetahi Portage Crossing
5 Whanake Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Mötai Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
7 Turangawaewae Tama Te Toki Voyaging Trust
8 Atua O Te Ra Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 2

085 J16 Men - W6 1000 Heat  4 / 4
1 XR6 Ahuriri Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
2 Ruamata Tamaora Ruamata
3 Tawhaki Mareikura
4 Nhh Sandhopaz Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
5 Mangopare Torotika Orakei Water Sports
6 Jamba Boyz Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
7 Xtreme Pineula Sports
8 Te Wha Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama

086 Midget Men - WT12 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Potikirua Mareikura
2 Haututu times 12 Rangaunu Sports Club
3 Tama Toa Nga Tai Whakarongo
4 Turanga Ararau Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club

087 J16 Women - W6 1000 Heat  1 / 5
1 Tuatara Ruatoki J16 Women Tuatara Waka Ama
2 Hinehakirirangi Mareikura
3 Otaki Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
4 Black Eyed Puha Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
5 Kronix Portage Crossing
6 Nga Hoe Horo JG16 Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
7 Nga Hine Ataahua Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
8 Ataahua Te Rau Oranga O Ngati

088 Midget Men - WT12 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Tai - Pai Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Nasa Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
3 Tetekura Ruamata
4 Maines Lot/ Young Ones Opotiki Waka Ama Club
5 Portage/manukau Auckland Regional Outrigger

089 J16 Women - W6 1000 Heat  2 / 5
1 The Oh-Jeez Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
2 Otawhao Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 Turahiri Mareikura
4 Hokianga Cruzers Kaitiaki Waka Ama Club
5 Ruamata Hineora Ruamata
6 Hot & Spicy Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Tai Kaha Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
8 Hautai Nga Tai Whakarongo
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 2

090 J19 Men - WT12 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Skux Delux W12 Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
2 Nhh Hopaz And Surfers Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
3 Hoe Aroha J19 Boys Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
4 Bad Boyz/ice Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
5 Hotu's 2nd Tama 19s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
6 Te Maunu TOA Waka Ama Club
7 Legion Pineula Sports

091 J16 Women - W6 1000 Heat  3 / 5
1 Awhionuku Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
2 Hinerangi TOA Waka Ama Club
3 Te Peka Atu Kotiro 16s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
4 Tia Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
5 Mixed Spice Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Manawanui Waka Ama Waipa
7 Turanga Ararau Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club

092 J19 Men - WT12 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Tuturu - Whanake Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Kotahi Tatou Portage Crossing
3 Hotu's 1st  tama 19s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
4 Puha Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Tamamaia Ruamata
6 Awhiowhio Mareikura

093 J16 Women - W6 1000 Heat  4 / 5
1 Riporipo Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
2 Pounamu Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
3 Tuwhareiti TOA Waka Ama Club
4 Hinepokohurangi Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Tihipuke Kotiro Te Toki Voyaging Trust
6 Ruahema Opotiki Waka Ama Club
7 Nga Kohini Raukuara Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama

094 J16 Men - WT12 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Bronco Hoppaz Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
2 Hotu's Pick tama 16s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 Wherowhero Mareikura
4 Whaihuru Nga Tai Whakarongo
5 XR6 Ahuriri W12 Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
6 Khaos Pineula Sports
7 Raukawa Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 2

095 J16 Women - W6 1000 Heat  5 / 5
1 Turangawaewae Kotiro Te Toki Voyaging Trust
2 Nga Tamahine O Nga Atu Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
3 Oceania Deevaz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
4 Tuatara J16 Women Tuatara Waka Ama
5 Hinerupe Maidens Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Hinemaia Portage Crossing
7 Araiteuru Mareikura

096 J16 Men - WT12 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Atua O Te Po/Atua O Te Ra Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Teina Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
3 Portage Boys Portage Crossing
4 Puha Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Tamaora Ruamata
6 Whanake - Phsychos Horouta Waka Hoe
7 Jamba Juice Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

097 Open 23 Men - W6 1500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Nohorua TOA Waka Ama Club
2 Rangatahi Tane Ruamata
3 Ill Discipline Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Slippery When Wet Horouta Waka Hoe
5 TTVT Tama 23s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
6 Badboyz Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
7 The Plonkers Nga Tai Whakarongo

098 Midget Women - WT12 500 St. Final  1 / 1
1 Turanga Ararau Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
2 Te Rau Aroha me Te Hokowhitu Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
3 Kapuaarangi/te Pihinga Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
4 Tuatara & Hoe Aroha Cute Ones Tuatara Waka Ama
5 Kapuaarangi & Te Pihinga Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
6 Ruamata Nohinohi Ruamata

099 Open 23 Men - W6 1500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Taupeke Ninjas Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
2 Mauriora Mareikura
3 Cuzzies Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
4 Piiki Wharaz Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
5 Da Mad Coconuts Pineula Sports
6 Ttvt Hillbillies Te Toki Voyaging Trust
7 Rugged Extreme Horouta Waka Hoe
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 2

100 Midget Men - WT12 500 Final  1 / 1

101 Open 23 Women - W6 1500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Wahine Ataahua Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
2 Ttvt Otawhao Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 Manawahine Horouta Waka Hoe
4 FONDness Pineula Sports
5 Hawaikinui C Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
6 Rusty Maidens Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Amatiatia Nga Tai Whakarongo

102 J16 Women - WT12 500 Final  1 / 1

103 Open 23 Women - W6 1500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Waka Blondes Tirohanga Waka Ama
2 TPA 3- Otawhao Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 Amazons Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
4 All Things Nice Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
5 Manawaru Mareikura
6 Hartichix Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
7 Maroro Maia Orakei Water Sports

104 Int Men - W6 1000 Semi Final  1 / 2

105 Open 23 Men - WT12 500 St. Final  1 / 1
1 Hawaiki Nui Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
2 Hoturoa's Pick tama 23 Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 Tane Toa TOA Waka Ama Club
4 Green Machine Auckland Regional Outrigger
5 Rangatahi Tane Ruamata
6 Cheaper by the Dozen Horouta Waka Hoe
7 Taupeke Ngaru Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
8 Green Machine Pineula Sports

106 Int Men - W6 1000 Semi Final  2 / 2

107 Open 23 Women - WT12 500 St. Final  1 / 1
1 Team Okahu Auckland Regional Outrigger
2 Maroro Maia Orakei Water Sports
3 Aroca Manukau - Tamaki Auckland Regional Outrigger
4 Panguru Me Pawarenga Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
5 Tutira Te Uranga O Te Ra
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 2

108 Int Women - W6 1000 Semi Final  1 / 2

109 J19 Women - WT12 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Tuatara Babes Tuatara Waka Ama
2 Jaded Kronix Portage Crossing
3 Rangituhi TOA Waka Ama Club
4 Hinerupe Maidens - Manawahine Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Hinemaia Ruamata
6 Turanga Ararau Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
7 Hotu's 2nd kotiro 19s Te Toki Voyaging Trust

110 Int Women - W6 1000 Semi Final  2 / 2

111 J19 Women - WT12 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Amazons W12 Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
2 Putiputi Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
3 Manawaru Mareikura
4 Jonk Girls Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
5 Nice Spice Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Hotu's 1st Kotiro 19s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
7 Otaki Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
8 Black Eyed Chix Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club

112 J19 Men - W6 1000 Semi Final  1 / 2

113 Int Men - WT12 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Ngatu Toa Rangaunu Sports Club
2 Turanga Ararau Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
3 Tamatoa Ruamata
4 Dirty Dogs - Maia Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Waikorire Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

114 J19 Men - W6 1000 Semi Final  2 / 2

115 Int Men - WT12 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Mareikura Mareikura
2 Tuatara Cheaper By The Dozen Tuatara Waka Ama
3 Ruamano W12 Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
4 Rangiatea Nga Tai Whakarongo
5 Boil Up Boyz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 2

116 J19 Women - W6 1000 Semi Final  1 / 2

117 Int Women - WT12 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Te Oranga Rangaunu Sports Club
2 Whenu-nukenuke-hoe Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Tai Whakahau Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
4 Tiare Flavaz Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
5 Manuka - Kotiro Parekereka Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Tuatara TXT Me Please Tuatara Waka Ama
7 Fruju/Jet Planes Te Whanau A Tuwhakairiora

118 J19 Women - W6 1000 Semi Final  2 / 2

119 Int Women - WT12 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Manutuke Mareikura
2 Tirikawa Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
3 Te Mahuri W12 Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
4 Pineapple Lumps & Gobbstoppas Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
5 Turanga Ararau Turanga Ararau Waka Ama Club
6 Hinetoa Ruamata

120 J16 Men - W6 1000 Semi Final  1 / 2

121 J16 Men - W6 1000 Semi Final  2 / 2

122 J16 Women - W6 1000 Semi Final  1 / 2

123 J16 Women - W6 1000 Semi Final  2 / 2

124 J16 Men - WT12 500 Final  1 / 1

125 Open 23 Men - W6 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Slippery When Wet Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Ill Discipline Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
3 The Plonkers Nga Tai Whakarongo
4 Bad Boyz Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
5 Tuakana Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
6 TTVT Tama 23s Te Toki Voyaging Trust
7 Nohorua TOA Waka Ama Club
8 Rangatahi Tane Ruamata
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 2

126 Open 23 Men - W6 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Taupeke Ninjas Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
2 Da Mad Coconuts Pineula Sports
3 Cuzzies Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
4 Rugged Extreme Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Mataiwhetu TOA Waka Ama Club
6 Piiki Wharaz Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
7 Mauriora Mareikura
8 Ttvt Hillbillies Te Toki Voyaging Trust

127 Int Men - WT12 500 Final  1 / 1

128 Open 23 Women - W6 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Ttvt Otawhao Te Toki Voyaging Trust
2 FONDness Pineula Sports
3 Manawahine Horouta Waka Hoe
4 Wahine Ataahua Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
5 Rusty Maidens Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Amatiatia Nga Tai Whakarongo
7 Hawaikinui C Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama

129 Int Women - WT12 500 Final  1 / 1

130 Open 23 Women - W6 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Manawaru Mareikura
2 All Things Nice Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
3 TPA 3-Otawhao Te Toki Voyaging Trust
4 Maroro Maia Orakei Water Sports
5 Waka Blondes Tirohanga Waka Ama
6 Hartichix Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
7 Amazons Te Rau Oranga O Ngati

131 J16 Men - W6 1000 Final  1 / 1

132 J16 Women - W6 1000 Final  1 / 1

133 Open 23 Women - W6 1500 Final  1 / 1
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 2

134 Open 23 Men - W6 1500 Final  1 / 1

135 J19 Women - WT12 500 Final  1 / 1

136 Int Men - W6 1000 Final  1 / 1

137 J19 Men - WT12 500 Final  1 / 1

138 Int Women - W6 1000 Final  1 / 1

139 J19 Women - W6 1000 Final  1 / 1

140 J19 Men - W6 1000 Final  1 / 1

141 Open 23 Women - W6 500 Final  1 / 1

142 Open 23 Men - W6 500 Final  1 / 1
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 3

143 Open Men - W1 500 Heat  1 / 6
1 Lance Smith Nga Tai Whakarongo
2 Craig Allen Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
3 Tonga White Nga Tai Whakarongo
4 Te Rangi Collier Mareikura
5 Conan Herbert Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
6 Shaun Hardcastle Canterbury Paddling Club
7 Johnny Dewes (Mitchell) Horouta Waka Hoe
8 Nickolai Titov Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama

144 Open Men - W1 500 Heat  2 / 6
1 Fred Asi Manukau
2 Troy Dolman Hei Matau Paddlers
3 Leon Collison Cook Islands Outrigger
4 Dan Firth Te Awa Haku
5 Rawiri Takao Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Chase Herbert Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
7 Grant Barriball Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe
8 James Moore Hei Matau Paddlers
9 Mathew Meihana Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club

145 Open Men - W1 500 Heat  3 / 6
1 Mark Malaki Williams Orakei Water Sports
2 Bruce Campbell Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Jack Wormald Orakei Water Sports
4 Jared Phelps Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
5 Regan Hapeta Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
6 Fole Finau Hauraki Sports Club
7 George Fa'alogo Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe
8 Shane Hohaia Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
9 Willie Schaafhausen Taniwha

146 Open Men - W1 500 Heat  4 / 6
1 Owen Pauu Hauraki Sports Club
2 David Haughin Te Awa Haku
3 Lance Roozendaal Hei Matau Paddlers
4 Anthony Pratt Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Quincy Makiiti Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Darryl Heremia Kaitiaki Waka Ama Club
7 William Fonua Hauraki Sports Club
8 Bradley Anderson Orakei Water Sports

147 Open Men - W1 500 Heat  5 / 6
1 Naio Taia Cook Islands Outrigger
2 Puaolani Tureia-Siataga Mareikura
3 Jason Eruera Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
4 Campbell Dewes Te Whanau A Tuwhakairiora
5 Ioane Papalii Orakei Water Sports
6 Paul Roozendaal Hei Matau Paddlers
7 Vance Winiata Rangaunu Sports Club
8 Jason Porter Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
9 Dave Ryde Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 3

148 Open Men - W1 500 Heat  6 / 6
1 Tyrin Thomas Hei Matau Paddlers
2 Clayton Wikaira Kaitiaki Waka Ama Club
3 Malcolm Porima Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
4 Stephen Haronga Hauraki Sports Club
5 Ray Timihou Hei Matau Paddlers
6 Reti Hedley Nga Tai Whakarongo
7 Mark Muir Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
8 Daniel Wharekura Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

149 Open Women - W1 500 Heat  1 / 4
1 Sanije Rudolph Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Leanne Haronga Rangaunu Sports Club
3 Lisa Mauala Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
4 Anita Taggart Kokiri Tai Patu Waka Ama Club
5 Linda Warren Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Naumai Taurua Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
7 Laela Topia Pineula Sports
8 Selena Katene Kokiri Tai Patu Waka Ama Club
9 Kelley Korau Pineula Sports

150 Open Women - W1 500 Heat  2 / 4
1 Cherie Collison Manukau
2 Christina Chase Kokiri Tai Patu Waka Ama Club
3 Katrina Pucher Pineula Sports
4 Marianna Hodges Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
5 Georgina Were Pupuke Moana
6 Christine Fox Kokiri Tai Patu Waka Ama Club
7 Jaroz Adams Manukau
8 Stacey Davis Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club

151 Open Women - W1 500 Heat  3 / 4
1 Heidi Verhagen Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Mandy Hatton Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe
3 Elizabeth Savage Pineula Sports
4 Renee McDonald Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
5 Vesna Radonich Orakei Water Sports
6 Auriole Ruka Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
7 Melanie Rei Mareikura
8 Nyree King Rangaunu Sports Club

152 Open Women - W1 500 Heat  4 / 4
1 Shanti Pospisil Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Carla Feakin Kokiri Tai Patu Waka Ama Club
3 Bernadine Murch Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Lisa Ratana Rangaunu Sports Club
5 Penny Scragg Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Kimberley Winiata Pineula Sports
7 Rachael Langford Horouta Waka Hoe
8 Kere Mihaka Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 3

9 Missy Wright (Harding) Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo

153 Int Men - W1 500 Heat  1 / 3
1 Jorian Tangaere Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
2 Tupuria King Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
3 Ash Roozendaal Tarawera Outrigger Club
4 Nathan Kerr Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Kahu Murupaenga Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Richard Green Horouta Waka Hoe
7 Apirana Hemi Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

154 Int Men - W1 500 Heat  2 / 3
1 Jamille Ruka Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
2 Jerome Stowers Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
3 Adrian Ashmore Te Toki Voyaging Trust
4 Te Haumia Warren Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
5 Wiremu Ririnui Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
6 Caleb Poihipi Horouta Waka Hoe
7 Tekore Rogers Pineula Sports
8 Rauhihi Tamati Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club

155 Int Men - W1 500 Heat  3 / 3
1 Arama Ware Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
2 Turanga Barclay-Kerr Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 Herewini Pawa Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
4 Himaui Tamati Te Toki Voyaging Trust
5 Tu Pawa Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
6 Waka Heke Sweet Nga Tai Whakarongo
7 Daniel Albert Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
8 Tamati Nicholas Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

156 Int Women - W1 500 Heat  1 / 3
1 Angel Wanoa Mareikura
2 Maia Davis Portage Crossing
3 Hinerangi Kaa Horouta Waka Hoe
4 Eden Walters Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
5 Te Aomihia Walker Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Cereace Wallace Tai Tonga 41 Outrigger Canoe
7 Pania Jack-Kino Portage Crossing
8 Olivia Mador-Puna Horouta Waka Hoe

157 Int Women - W1 500 Heat  2 / 3
1 Derrin Whata Te Toki Voyaging Trust
2 Melodie Katipa Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
3 Te Manawanui Puke Nga Tai Whakarongo
4 Hiria Barbara Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Tilly Heke Sweet Nga Tai Whakarongo
6 Terangi Rata Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Crystal Te Kira Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
8 Riana King Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 3

158 Int Women - W1 500 Heat  3 / 3
1 Kalina Papalii Portage Crossing
2 Jiah Thomas Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
3 Ashley Tarawa Mareikura
4 Tapita Elkington TOA Waka Ama Club
5 Rangiiria Barclay-Kerr Nga Tai Whakarongo
6 Whakaahua Williamson Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Pania Rowe Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
8 Tu-Ira Stowers Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc

159 Master Men - W1 500 Heat  1 / 6
1 Vance Winiata Rangaunu Sports Club
2 Wairangi Jones Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Michael Paki Pupuke Moana
4 Rocky Te Ahuru Canterbury Paddling Club
5 Whiteora Haku Pupuke Moana
6 Andy McIntyre Te Awa Haku
7 Ray Tonkin Akarana
8 David McFarland Canterbury Paddling Club
9 Robert Taggart Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe

160 Master Men - W1 500 Heat  2 / 6
1 James Campbell Orakei Water Sports
2 George Thomas Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
3 Tame Tane Manukau
4 Ben Afitu Canterbury Paddling Club
5 William Cawlins Manukau
6 Paul Woods Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
7 Barney Williams Canterbury Paddling Club
8 Kerry Warren Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
9 George Fa'alogo Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe

161 Master Men - W1 500 Heat  3 / 6
1 Danger Clark Akarana
2 Grant Barriball Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe
3 Gary Haberfield Nga Tai Whakarongo
4 Daniel Kaiawe Manukau
5 Malcolm Porima Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
6 Neville Walker Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
7 Sidney Te Mete Nga Tai Whakarongo
8 Mate Hata Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
9 Tim Tapsell Manukau
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 3

162 Master Men - W1 500 Heat  4 / 6
1 Dean Perese Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Motutere Kuka Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
3 Tim Grant Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
4 Martin Mikaere Nga Tai Whakarongo
5 Samuel Fox Mareikura
6 Owen Pauu Hauraki Sports Club
7 Pikiahu Emery Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe
8 Brent Whitcombe Akarana
9 Wiremu Ratana Rangaunu Sports Club

163 Master Men - W1 500 Heat  5 / 6
1 Anthony Williams Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
2 Barry Phillips Ruamata
3 David Wetere Rangaunu Sports Club
4 Campbell Dewes Te Whanau A Tuwhakairiora
5 David King Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
6 James Papalii Manukau
7 Robert Bryden Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
8 Niu Maafu Rangaunu Sports Club
9 David Haughin Te Awa Haku

164 Master Men - W1 500 Heat  6 / 6
1 Wiki Tipiwai Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
2 Earle Tuhimata Manukau
3 Allen Wharewera Tuatara Waka Ama
4 Martin Helleur Akarana
5 Murray Thompson Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
6 Allen Heta Rangaunu Sports Club
7 Dave Ryde Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe
8 Brian Wilson Mareikura
9 Stephen Hohepa Ruamata

165 Master Women - W1 500 Heat  1 / 5
1 Katrina Pucher Pineula Sports
2 Renee McDonald Rangaunu Sports Club
3 Lexia Wilson Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
4 Mere Elkington TOA Waka Ama Club
5 Iona Wikaira Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Christine Fox Kokiri Tai Patu Waka Ama Club
7 Kay Ratana Rangaunu Sports Club

166 Master Women - W1 500 Heat  2 / 5
1 Sugar Te Paa Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Helen Te Puni Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Carla Feakin Kokiri Tai Patu Waka Ama Club
4 Kelley Korau Pineula Sports
5 Mandy Hatton Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe
6 Frances Waenga-Barnard Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Heather Waikari Horouta Waka Hoe
8 Georgina Were Pupuke Moana
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
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LANE DRAW - DAY 3

167 Master Women - W1 500 Heat  3 / 5
1 Kari Morseth Fire in Ice Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Elizabeth Savage Pineula Sports
3 Anita Taggart Kokiri Tai Patu Waka Ama Club
4 Penny Scragg Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Auriole Ruka Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
6 Kohuroa Ruwhiu TOA Waka Ama Club
7 Jennifer Tonkin Manukau

168 Master Women - W1 500 Heat  4 / 5
1 Debbie Halkyard Rangaunu Sports Club
2 Carol Turner Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
3 Marlene Nikora Mareikura
4 Bettyanne Monga Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
5 Melanie Rei Mareikura
6 Nyree King Rangaunu Sports Club
7 Lianne Reaburn Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
8 Deb Mutu Rangaunu Sports Club

169 Master Women - W1 500 Heat  5 / 5
1 Selena Katene Kokiri Tai Patu Waka Ama Club
2 Naumai Taurua Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
3 Carolyn Matthews Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
4 Judith Harrison Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Teetu Kaitai Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
6 Jane Hardcastle Canterbury Paddling Club
7 Miria Harris Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
8 Vivienne Harvey Fire in Ice Outrigger Canoe Club

170 Open 23 Men - W1 500 Heat  1 / 3
1 Henare Waapu Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
2 Duane Tovey TOA Waka Ama Club
3 Te Rangi Collier Mareikura
4 Paora Simon Ruamata
5 Jensen Wilkie Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Henry Williams Orakei Water Sports
7 Matthew Clutterbuck Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
8 Rawiri Takao Horouta Waka Hoe
9 Quincy Makiiti Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club

171 Open 23 Men - W1 500 Heat  2 / 3
1 Puaolani Tureia-Siataga Mareikura
2 Conan Herbert Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
3 Bruce Campbell Horouta Waka Hoe
4 Rapata Sharrock Pineula Sports
5 Rutene Gabel Tirohanga Waka Ama
6 Tukutahi Happy Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Chase Herbert Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
8 Paora Monk Pineula Sports
9 Charles Olsen TOA Waka Ama Club
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LANE DRAW - DAY 3

172 Open 23 Men - W1 500 Heat  3 / 3
1 John Lafaele Pineula Sports
2 Shannon Moon Tirohanga Waka Ama
3 Heng Eung Orakei Water Sports
4 Te Oru Mikaere Nga Tai Whakarongo
5 Mangu Kemp Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Mathew Meihana Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Hemi Kingi Horouta Waka Hoe
8 Bradley Anderson Orakei Water Sports
9 Reti Hedley Nga Tai Whakarongo

173 Open 23 Women - W1 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Sieda Tureia Mareikura
2 Lisa Haberfield Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Kimberley Winiata Pineula Sports
4 Te Huinga Harrison Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Irirangi Moses Rangaunu Sports Club
6 Marianna Hodges Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
7 Danielle Destounis Mareikura
8 Jamie-Lee Rahiri Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
9 Sam Ware Horouta Waka Hoe

174 Open 23 Women - W1 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Tamara Panapa Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Arihia Daly Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
3 Chelsee Peita Tirohanga Waka Ama
4 Emma Pere Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Stacey Davis Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Shontelle McLean Mareikura
7 Paula Woods Nga Tai Whakarongo
8 Courtenay Waikari Horouta Waka Hoe
9 Bonnie Moon Tirohanga Waka Ama

175 Int Men - W1 500 Final  1 / 1

176 Int Women - W1 500 Final  1 / 1

177 J16 Men - W1 500 Heat  1 / 5
1 Rangitahi Kawe Mareikura
2 Mata Borell Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
3 Richard Manuel Mareikura
4 Matene Leef Ruamata
5 Napoleon Eketone Mareikura
6 Josh Roughan Portage Crossing
7 Sam Baker Mareikura
8 Joshua Perese Cook Islands Outrigger
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LANE DRAW - DAY 3

178 J16 Men - W1 500 Heat  2 / 5
1 Teheiura Tetohu Portage Crossing
2 Taane Tangitu Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
3 Kahotapu Black Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
4 Rueben Beazley-Harrison Pineula Sports
5 Ashe Cooper Tirohanga Waka Ama
6 Robert Sutherland Portage Crossing
7 Andrew Hanara TOA Waka Ama Club
8 Phoenix Ruka Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo

179 J16 Men - W1 500 Heat  3 / 5
1 David Hemi Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
2 Jamille Ruka Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
3 Hemi Paea Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
4 Hayden Hakaraia Smith Portage Crossing
5 Thomas Vela Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
6 Troy Haronga Cook Islands Outrigger
7 Mahaki Jack Albert Horouta Waka Hoe
8 Takarei White Nga Tai Whakarongo
9 Wiremu Howe Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama

180 J16 Men - W1 500 Heat  4 / 5
1 Kara Tamati Te Toki Voyaging Trust
2 Ngatai Elkington TOA Waka Ama Club
3 Tainui Wharekura Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
4 Reece Glozier Portage Crossing
5 Eruera Tahapeehi Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
6 Liam Bliss Portage Crossing
7 Brody Hepi Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
8 Caine Kaleopa TOA Waka Ama Club

181 J16 Men - W1 500 Heat  5 / 5
1 Mahue Dewes Mareikura
2 Jesse Papalii Portage Crossing
3 Layton Kemp Mareikura
4 Hape Cook-porter Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
5 Kane Arahanga Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Ricki Wharakura TOA Waka Ama Club
7 Hemi Wahapango Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
8 Whakamarurangi Chadwick Te Rau Oranga O Ngati

182 J16 Women - W1 500 Heat  1 / 4
1 Amiria Mita Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Te Manawanui Puke Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Tania Hill Horouta Waka Hoe
4 Kura Ormsby Te Toki Voyaging Trust
5 Stacee Fraider Mareikura
6 Rangipare Delamere Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Lulu Ross Te Toki Voyaging Trust
8 Tui Sakey Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
9 Paegan Edmonds Topia Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
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183 J16 Women - W1 500 Heat  2 / 4
1 Akinihi Cooper Portage Crossing
2 Pikimeene Muru Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 Rose King Portage Crossing
4 Jaclyn Wilkie Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Molly Anderson Portage Crossing
6 Jiah Thomas Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
7 Silika Patuwai TOA Waka Ama Club
8 Kahurangi Waapu Te Rau Oranga O Ngati
9 Tapita Elkington TOA Waka Ama Club

184 J16 Women - W1 500 Heat  3 / 4
1 Jemah Thompson Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Jonelle Waipouri Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
3 Dale Thomas Mareikura
4 Roimata Ahuriri Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
5 Waima Mihaka Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
6 Te Ani Raupita Horouta Waka Hoe
7 Ihipera Heke Sweet Nga Tai Whakarongo
8 Dusty (Aroha) Tamihere Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
9 Eden Monteith Horouta Waka Hoe

185 J16 Women - W1 500 Heat  4 / 4
1 Bayleigh Harrison Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Eraina Hewitson Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 Rangitarewa Woon Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Te Pare Heke Sweet Nga Tai Whakarongo
5 Te Whaeoranga Smallman Mareikura
6 Phillippa Matthews Portage Crossing
7 Te Atatu Magner Te Toki Voyaging Trust
8 Inia Sutherland Portage Crossing

186 Open Men - W1 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

187 Open Men - W1 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

188 Open Women - W1 500 Semi Final  1 / 2
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189 Open Women - W1 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

190 Snr Master Men - W1 500 Heat  1 / 3
1 Laurence Atkins Rangaunu Sports Club
2 Lee Bradcock Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
3 Tony Noel Taniwha
4 Don Munro Rangaunu Sports Club
5 Tom Nathan Manukau
6 Gilbert Munroe Rangaunu Sports Club
7 Mike Hickson Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
8 David King Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe

191 Snr Master Men - W1 500 Heat  2 / 3
1 Rocky Te Ahuru Canterbury Paddling Club
2 John Leonard Taniwha
3 Barry Phillips Ruamata
4 William Palmer Taniwha
5 Paul Woods Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
6 Kenneth Gilbert Taniwha
7 Kenneth Pospisil Rangaunu Sports Club
8 Charles Symons Taniwha
9 Barney Williams Canterbury Paddling Club

192 J16 Men - W1 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

193 J16 Men - W1 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

194 J16 Women - W1 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

195 J16 Women - W1 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

196 Snr Master Men - W1 500 Heat  3 / 3
1 Peter Wainui Pupuke Moana
2 Michael Dolan Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
3 Gregory Brightwell TOA Waka Ama Club
4 Robert Woodman Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Junior Wharekura Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
6 Anthony Rudolph Pupuke Moana
7 Brian Wilson Mareikura
8 Duncan Richardson Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
9 Peter Johnston Canterbury Paddling Club
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197 Snr Master Women - W1 500 Heat  1 / 3
1 Denise Tapp Mareikura
2 Debbie Halkyard Rangaunu Sports Club
3 Katja Hildebrandt Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Shelley Arlidge Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Barbara Rudd TOA Waka Ama Club
6 Henrietta Sakey Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
7 Marlene Nikora Mareikura
8 Heather Waikari Horouta Waka Hoe

198 Snr Master Women - W1 500 Heat  2 / 3
1 Helen Te Puni Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Ani Mikaere Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Elizabeth Tane Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Hilda Halkyard-Harawira Rangaunu Sports Club
5 Noema Cash Pineula Sports
6 Caren Wickliffe Mareikura
7 Maria Tetohu Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
8 Raipoia Brightwell Mareikura

199 Snr Master Women - W1 500 Heat  3 / 3
1 Vicki Flavell Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Audrey Wikiriwhi Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
3 Kay Ratana Rangaunu Sports Club
4 Margaret Haitana Nga Maata Waka Outrigger Club
5 Nyree King Rangaunu Sports Club
6 Judith Harrison Horouta Waka Hoe
7 Lexia Wilson Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
8 Aroha Parata Horouta Waka Hoe
9 Carolyn Hibbert Mareikura

200 J19 Men - W1 500 Heat  1 / 4
1 Tukutahi Happy Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Hemi Kingi Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Rapata Sharrock Pineula Sports
4 Sean Herbert Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
5 Tipi Te Rangihaeata TOA Waka Ama Club
6 Wiremu Kay Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Te Naiti Tihema Te Toki Voyaging Trust
8 Kahotapu Black Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama

201 J19 Men - W1 500 Heat  2 / 4
1 John Lafaele Pineula Sports
2 Hemi Leef Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
3 David Linton Pineula Sports
4 Te Tahiwi Magner Te Toki Voyaging Trust
5 Taupuru Brightwell TOA Waka Ama Club
6 Te Aukaha Puke Te Toki Voyaging Trust
7 Wiremu Howe Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
8 Shannon Moon Tirohanga Waka Ama
9 Jhai Kapea Te Toki Voyaging Trust
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LANE DRAW - DAY 3

202 J19 Men - W1 500 Heat  3 / 4
1 Hori Gage Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
2 Aaron Townshend TOA Waka Ama Club
3 Hori Puhara Tirohanga Waka Ama
4 Jensen Wilkie Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Wiremu Ratana Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
6 Richard Thrupp Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
7 Maru Henry Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
8 Tyronne Chaffey Mareikura

203 J19 Men - W1 500 Heat  4 / 4
1 Tuirangi Ahuriri Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Rutene Gabel Tirohanga Waka Ama
3 Layton Kemp Mareikura
4 Hape Cook-porter Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
5 Natanahira Witana Te Toki Voyaging Trust
6 George Hammond (nia) TOA Waka Ama Club
7 Paora Monk Pineula Sports
8 Mangu Kemp Horouta Waka Hoe
9 Kara Tamati Te Toki Voyaging Trust

204 J19 Women - W1 500 Heat  1 / 4
1 Tamara Panapa Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Jessie Kenny TOA Waka Ama Club
3 Orini-Lee O'Brien Nga Tai Whakarongo
4 Arihia McClutchie Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
5 Hannah King Portage Crossing
6 Bayleigh Harrison Horouta Waka Hoe
7 Eliza Aroha Cole Ruamata
8 Ana Cullen Manukau

205 J19 Women - W1 500 Heat  2 / 4
1 Olivette Tetohu Mareikura
2 Jasmine Huymans Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
3 Jaclyn Wilkie Horouta Waka Hoe
4 Parearau Black Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
5 Emma Pere Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Lisa Haberfield Nga Tai Whakarongo
7 Shontelle McLean Mareikura
8 Stina Brebner Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club

206 J19 Women - W1 500 Heat  3 / 4
1 Sam Ware Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Candice Norman Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
3 Sieda Tureia Mareikura
4 Kataraina Mahutonga Ruamata
5 Danielle Destounis Mareikura
6 Bonnie Moon Tirohanga Waka Ama
7 Tania Hill Horouta Waka Hoe
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207 J19 Women - W1 500 Heat  4 / 4
1 Kara Noa Tirohanga Waka Ama
2 Courtenay Waikari Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Irirangi Moses Rangaunu Sports Club
4 Pikimeene Muru Te Toki Voyaging Trust
5 Jamie-Lee Rahiri Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Kura Ormsby Te Toki Voyaging Trust
7 Chelsee Peita Tirohanga Waka Ama
8 Amiria Mita Horouta Waka Hoe

208 Master Men - W1 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

209 Master Men - W1 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

210 Master Women - W1 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

211 Master Women - W1 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

212 J19 Men - W1 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

213 J19 Men - W1 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

214 J19 Women - W1 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

215 J19 Women - W1 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

216 Open 23 Men - W1 500 Final  1 / 1

217 Open 23 Women - W1 500 Final  1 / 1
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LANE DRAW - DAY 3

218 Snr Master Men - W1 500 Final  1 / 1

219 Snr Master Women - W1 500 Final  1 / 1

220 J19 Men - W1 500 Final  1 / 1

221 J19 Women - W1 500 Final  1 / 1

222 Kaumatua - W1 500 St. Final  1 / 1
1 James Hapeta Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
2 Lionel Wallace Ruamata
3 Richard Saul Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe

223 Kuia - W1 500 St. Final  1 / 1
1 Iritana Rudolph Pupuke Moana
2 Sara Holderness Aratika Water Sports Club
3 Katja Hildebrandt Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Gilly Wright Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club

224 Open Women - W1 500 Final  1 / 1

225 Open Men - W1 500 Final  1 / 1

226 J16 Women - W1 500 Final  1 / 1

227 J16 Men - W1 500 Final  1 / 1

228 Master Men - W1 500 Final  1 / 1

229 Master Women - W1 500 Final  1 / 1
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LANE DRAW - DAY 4

230 Open Men - W6 1500 Heat  1 / 6
1 Vaka Manu 1 Manukau
2 Taiharuru Tigers Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
3 A'arua Orakei Water Sports
4 Tuatara Open Men Tuatara Waka Ama
5 Mauriora Mareikura
6 Kaiviti Kiwi Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Goodyear Pdla Hei Matau Paddlers

231 Open Women - WT12 500 Heat  1 / 3
1 Viarua O Te Onu Orakei Water Sports
2 Nga Shelleys Ruamata
3 Wahine Taiohi Manukau
4 One Band Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Wahine Maramas Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Raukura Nga Tai Whakarongo

232 Open Men - W6 1500 Heat  2 / 6
1 Southside Portage Crossing
2 Miti Hard Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
3 Cpc Exponents Canterbury Paddling Club
4 Tui Tonga White Hauraki Sports Club
5 Assault Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
6 Taniwha Kaipapa Taniwha
7 Tu Pakari Ruamata

233 Open Women - WT12 500 Heat  2 / 3
1 Fury Pineula Sports
2 Tu Te Hoe Tunui Tu Nui a Te Ika Outrigger Canoe
3 Pupuke 1 Pupuke Moana
4 Hine Tukaha Rangaunu Sports Club
5 Rusty Maidens/Blue Shadz Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Tuatara  W12 Women Tuatara Waka Ama

234 Open Men - W6 1500 Heat  3 / 6
1 Kp's Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
2 Vaka Manu 2 Manukau
3 Young Ones Waka Ama Waipa
4 Stallions Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
5 Nga Hoe Horo Hertberts on Tour Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
6 Fa'atasi Orakei Water Sports
7 Tuatara Terminators Tuatara Waka Ama
8 Ariki Moana Cook Islands Outrigger
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235 Open Women - WT12 500 Heat  3 / 3
1 Veronicas Closet Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
2 Team Ahurangi Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka
3 Mama's Roc Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Kaiarahi Toa - Wild Wekas Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Sweet As Aratika Water Sports Club

236 Open Men - W6 1500 Heat  4 / 6
1 All Torque Te Whanau A Tuwhakairiora
2 Tui Tonga Red Hauraki Sports Club
3 Pacific Ring Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
4 Tu Maia Ruamata
5 Pacific Cruzers Portage Crossing
6 Ohorere Nga Tai Whakarongo
7 Hokianga Natives Kaitiaki Waka Ama Club
8 4u2c Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club

237 Open Men - W6 1500 Heat  5 / 6
1 Ngatu Tane Rangaunu Sports Club
2 Hoe Taheke Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Da Mad Coconuts Pineula Sports
4 Woolley Kumaras Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Tupaoro-oro Cook Islands Outrigger
6 Otkrupt Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
7 Floaters Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club
8 O For Oarsome Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club

238 Open Men - W6 1500 Heat  6 / 6
1 The federation Pupuke Moana
2 Nga Hoe Ngawari Rangaunu Sports Club
3 Team Waitak Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Humbugs Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
5 Rookies Cook Islands Outrigger
6 Hawaikinui B Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
7 Maoriup Horouta Waka Hoe
8 Drifters Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club

239 Open Women - W6 1500 Heat  1 / 6
1 Maataatoa Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
2 Tuatara Open Women Tuatara Waka Ama
3 Kaimua Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Kakaahoroa Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
5 Wahine Kaha Waka Ama Waipa
6 Dolly Birds Rangaunu Sports Club
7 Moana Wahine 1 Pupuke Moana
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240 Open Women - W6 1500 Heat  2 / 6
1 Rage Pineula Sports
2 Wa Doosh Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe
3 Moana Wahine Pupuke Moana
4 Nga Hoe Horo Wildfire Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
5 Tuatara Mana Wahine Tuatara Waka Ama
6 Rusty Maidens Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Nga Shelleys Ruamata

241 Open Women - W6 1500 Heat  3 / 6
1 Kaiarahi Toa Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Wahine Reloaded Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
3 Tomairangi Aniuwaru Waka Ama Club
4 NuBz Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
5 Team Ahurangi Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka
6 Manukau Chikstars Manukau
7 Niwa Rangaunu Sports Club
8 Wahine Emua Aratika Water Sports Club

242 Open Men - WT12 500 Heat  1 / 3
1 12 Stallions Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Fluffy Assault Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
3 Cpc All Sorts Canterbury Paddling Club
4 Vaka Manu Young Guns Manukau
5 Te Hiku o te Ika Rangaunu Sports Club
6 A'arua Orakei Water Sports

243 Open Women - W6 1500 Heat  4 / 6
1 Vairua O Te Onu Orakei Water Sports
2 Moananui Mermaids Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
3 Fury Pineula Sports
4 Waiharuru Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
5 Tunui Popiti Tu Nui a Te Ika Outrigger Canoe
6 Snuffles Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
7 Kahdaj Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club

244 Open Men - WT12 500 Heat  2 / 3
1 Kotahitanga Nga Tai Whakarongo
2 Portage Crew Portage Crossing
3 Miti Hard Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
4 Tui Tonga Hauraki Sports Club
5 Tu Maia Ruamata
6 Taniwha Tigers Taniwha
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245 Open Women - W6 1500 Heat  5 / 6
1 Blew By You Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Katchawhaea Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
3 Tunui Kiwa Tu Nui a Te Ika Outrigger Canoe
4 Patuki Tahi Nga Tai Whakarongo
5 Waka Mamas Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 XS Te Toki Voyaging Trust
7 Maroro Maia Orakei Water Sports

246 Open Men - WT12 500 Heat  3 / 3
1 Cookies Open Men Cook Islands Outrigger
2 Oarsome Humbugs Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
3 Te federation Pupuke Moana
4 The Dirty Dozen Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Waka Fellas Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Waitak 12 Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club

247 Open Women - W6 1500 Heat  6 / 6
1 Team Ahurangi Wahine Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka
2 Bro-town Kokiri Tai Patu Waka Ama Club
3 Ihi I Te Marie Orakei Water Sports
4 Wild Wekas Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Koopu Nga Tai Whakarongo
6 Waitakere Roc Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Waiwhetu Rangaunu Sports Club
8 Te Tai Awatea Manukau

248 Snr Master Men - W6 1000 Heat  1 / 2
1 Ttvt Koros Te Toki Voyaging Trust
2 Taniwha Men in Black Taniwha
3 Miti 49ers Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
4 Fluffy Slippers Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
5 Matuku Rangaunu Sports Club

249 Snr Master Men - W6 1000 Heat  2 / 2
1 Dye Hards Pupuke Moana
2 Mahi Patipati Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
3 Taniwha Grizzlies Gold Taniwha
4 Team Split Enz Canterbury Paddling Club
5 Tuatara Terminators Tuatara Waka Ama

250 Snr Master Women - W6 1000 Heat  1 / 2
1 Hine Maia Kapuccino Rangaunu Sports Club
2 Ei Tipani Aratika Water Sports Club
3 Potopower Horouta Waka Hoe
4 Nga Ruahine Aniuwaru Waka Ama Club
5 Aniwaniwa Mareikura
6 Waka Life Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 4

251 Snr Master Women - W6 1000 Heat  2 / 2
1 Starry Eyes Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Ruahine Ruamata
3 Wahine Kaika TOA Waka Ama Club
4 Flying  Mamas Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Nauti Girlz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
6 Tiare Toa Aratika Water Sports Club

252 Master Men - W6 1000 Heat  1 / 4
1 Matuku Rangaunu Sports Club
2 Gringos Black Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
3 Tuatara S&B Team Tuatara Waka Ama
4 Team Xs Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club
5 Manawa Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Puha and Pakeha Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama

253 Master Women - WT12 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Karnage Pineula Sports
2 Pakeke Wahine Ruamata
3 Vaka Manukau Ladies Manukau
4 One Sound Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 That's Us Aratika Water Sports Club

254 Master Men - W6 1000 Heat  2 / 4
1 Taniwha Men In Black Taniwha
2 Mahi Patipati Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
3 Pakeke Tane Ruamata
4 Kp's Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
5 Vaka Manu Masters Manukau
6 Mauao Masters Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

255 Master Women - WT12 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Muriwhenua Rangaunu Sports Club
2 Kahukura Mareikura
3 Kotahitanga Wahine Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
4 Waka/ahurangi Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka
5 Kahdaj/Blue Shadz Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club

256 Master Men - W6 1000 Heat  3 / 4
1 Taiharuru Tigers Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
2 Ringa Raupa Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Taniwha Grizzlies White Taniwha
4 Mean A And E Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
5 Putaaki Manukau
6 CPC Blues Brothers Canterbury Paddling Club
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 4

257 Master Men - W6 1000 Heat  4 / 4
1 Nga Mako Pupuke Moana
2 Ttvt Latte Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 4u2c Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Miti 49ers Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Team Phoenix Akarana
6 Ngatu Tane Rangaunu Sports Club
7 Mana Menz Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe

258 Master Women - W6 1000 Heat  1 / 3
1 LBC Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
2 Rangitaiki Masters Waka Ama o Rangitaiki
3 Fury Pineula Sports
4 Moananui Mermaids Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Wahine Hinemoa Aratika Water Sports Club
6 Hine Mua Rangaunu Sports Club
7 Kahukura Mareikura
8 Blue Shadz Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club

259 Master Women - W6 1000 Heat  2 / 3
1 Vaka Tiale Manukau
2 Wahine Toa TOA Waka Ama Club
3 Iron Maidens Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
4 Mitiwhiua Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Mana Moana Pupuke Moana
6 Team Ahurangi Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka
7 Bmw Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
8 Hine Maia Marika Rangaunu Sports Club

260 Master Men - WT12 500 St. Final  1 / 1
1 Ttvt Koros Latte Te Toki Voyaging Trust
2 Manukau Master Men Unite Manukau
3 S&B Terminators Tuatara Waka Ama
4 Miti Masters Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Mauao Masters Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
6 Gringos Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Hoe Tahi Rangaunu Sports Club
8 Nga Mako Pupuke Moana

261 Master Women - W6 1000 Heat  3 / 3
1 Vaka Aalo Manukau
2 Nauti Girlz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
3 Rage Pineula Sports
4 Pakeke Wahine Ruamata
5 Kahdaj Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Tuatara Mana Wahine Tuatara Waka Ama
7 Kei Kora Portage Crossing
8 Potopower Horouta Waka Hoe
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 4

262 Open Men - W6 1500 Semi Final  1 / 2

263 Master Women - WT12 500 Final  1 / 1

264 Open Men - W6 1500 Semi Final  2 / 2

265 Open Women - W6 1500 Semi Final  1 / 2

266 Open Women - W6 1500 Semi Final  2 / 2

267 Snr Master Men - WT12 500 St. Final  1 / 1
1 Taniwha Rangatira Taniwha
2 Tai Tokerau Tai Tokerau Polynesian Canoe
3 All 49er's Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo

268 Snr Master Women - WT12 500 St. Final  1 / 1
1 Hoe Tiare Aratika Water Sports Club
2 Aroca Nga Wahine Kahurangi Auckland Regional Outrigger
3 Aniwaniwa Mareikura
4 Waimirirangi Tai Tokerau Polynesian Canoe
5 Poto Mamas Horouta Waka Hoe
6 Putiputi Ra Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo

269 Master Men - W6 1000 Semi Final  1 / 2

270 Master Men - W6 1000 Semi Final  2 / 2

271 Snr Master Women - W6 1000 Final  1 / 1

272 Snr Master Men - W6 1000 Final  1 / 1

13 Jan 2006  9:34:20 PM
43 of 50www.startline.co.nz Licenced to: Alex Ryder / Surge Internet Services Ltd

http://www.startline.co.nz
http://www.startline.co.nz


NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 4

273 Open Men - WT12 500 Final  1 / 1

274 Open Women - W6 1500 Final  1 / 1

275 Master Women - W6 1000 Final  1 / 1

276 Master Men - W6 1000 Final  1 / 1

277 Kuia - W6 1000 St. Final  1 / 1
1 Aroca Wahine Toa Auckland Regional Outrigger

278 Open Women - WT12 500 Final  1 / 1

279 Open Men - W6 1500 Final  1 / 1
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 5

280 Open Men - W6 500 Heat  1 / 7
1 Vaka Manu 1 Manukau
2 Hawaikinui B Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
3 Ngatu Tane Rangaunu Sports Club
4 Kaiviti Kiwi Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
5 Tuatara Terminators Tuatara Waka Ama
6 Fa'atasi Orakei Water Sports
7 Kp's Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu

281 Open Men - W6 500 Heat  2 / 7
1 Taniwha Kaipapa Taniwha
2 Nga Hoe Ngawari Rangaunu Sports Club
3 A'arua Orakei Water Sports
4 Young Ones Waka Ama Waipa
5 Tui Tonga White Hauraki Sports Club
6 Mauriora Mareikura
7 Tuatara Open Men Tuatara Waka Ama

282 Open Men - W6 500 Heat  3 / 7
1 Pacific Cruzers Portage Crossing
2 Ohorere Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Tupaoro-oro Cook Islands Outrigger
4 Mana Menz Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe
5 Tu Pakari Ruamata
6 Team Xs Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Miti Hard Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo

283 Open Men - W6 500 Heat  4 / 7
1 Stallions Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Maoriup Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Hokianga Natives Kaitiaki Waka Ama Club
4 Nga Mako Pupuke Moana
5 Humbugs Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
6 Team Phoenix Akarana
7 Otkrupt Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
8 Vaka Manu 2 Manukau

284 Open Men - W6 500 Heat  5 / 7
1 Assault Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
2 Tui Tonga Red Hauraki Sports Club
3 Nga Hoe Horo Herberts on Tour Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
4 Southside Portage Crossing
5 Goodyear Pdla Hei Matau Paddlers
6 4u2c Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
7 Cpc Exponents Canterbury Paddling Club
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 5

285 Open Men - W6 500 Heat  6 / 7
1 Rookies Cook Islands Outrigger
2 Hoe Taheke Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Puha and Pakeha Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
4 Tu Maia Ruamata
5 Floaters Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club
6 All Torque Te Whanau A Tuwhakairiora
7 Da Mad Coconuts Pineula Sports

286 Open Men - W6 500 Heat  7 / 7
1 Team Waitak Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Woolley Kumaras Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Ariki Moana Cook Islands Outrigger
4 O For Oarsome Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
5 Drifters Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Pacific Ring Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
7 The federation Pupuke Moana

287 Open Women - W6 500 Heat  1 / 6
1 Katchawhaea Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
2 Rusty Maidens Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
3 Tunui Popiti Tu Nui a Te Ika Outrigger Canoe
4 Waiharuru Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
5 Rage Pineula Sports
6 Snuffles Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
7 Vairua O Te Onu Orakei Water Sports

288 Open Women - W6 500 Heat  2 / 6
1 Kahdaj Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Waiwhetu Rangaunu Sports Club
3 Patuki Tahi Nga Tai Whakarongo
4 Wild Wekas Horouta Waka Hoe
5 Fury Pineula Sports
6 Tunui Kiwa Tu Nui a Te Ika Outrigger Canoe
7 Maroro Maia Orakei Water Sports
8 XS Te Toki Voyaging Trust

289 Open Women - W6 500 Heat  3 / 6
1 Moana Wahine Pupuke Moana
2 Tuatara Mana Wahine Tuatara Waka Ama
3 Manukau Chikstars Manukau
4 Moananui Mermaids Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Kaimua Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Nga Shelleys Ruamata
7 Iron Maidens Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
8 Wa Doosh Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 5

290 Open Women - W6 500 Heat  4 / 6
1 Blue Shadz Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Koopu Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Kaiarahi Toa Horouta Waka Hoe
4 Team Ahurangi Wahine Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka
5 Waka Mamas Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Niwa Rangaunu Sports Club
7 Ihi I Te Marie Orakei Water Sports
8 Bro-town Kokiri Tai Patu Waka Ama Club

291 Open Women - W6 500 Heat  5 / 6
1 Blew By You Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Tomairangi Aniuwaru Waka Ama Club
3 Waitakere Roc Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Dolly Birds Rangaunu Sports Club
5 Wahine Emua Aratika Water Sports Club
6 Kakaahoroa Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
7 NuBz Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
8 Team Ahurangi Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka

292 Open Women - W6 500 Heat  6 / 6
1 Te Tai Awatea Manukau
2 Wahine Kaha Waka Ama Waipa
3 Wahine Reloaded Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Tuatara Open Women Tuatara Waka Ama
5 Nga Hoe Horo Wildfire Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
6 Aniwaniwa Mareikura
7 Maataatoa Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
8 Moana Wahine 1 Pupuke Moana

293 Master Men - W6 500 Heat  1 / 4
1 Team Xs Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club
2 Kp's Te Waka Hoe o Pokohinu
3 Gringos Black Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Mauao Masters Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
5 Mahi Patipati Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe
6 Pakeke Tane Ruamata

294 Master Men - W6 500 Heat  2 / 4
1 Taniwha Men In Black Taniwha
2 Ringa Raupa Nga Tai Whakarongo
3 Vaka Manu Masters Manukau
4 Mean A And E Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
5 CPC Blues Brothers Canterbury Paddling Club
6 Taiharuru Tigers Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 5

295 Master Men - W6 500 Heat  3 / 4
1 Putaaki Manukau
2 Ttvt Latte Te Toki Voyaging Trust
3 Nga Mako Pupuke Moana
4 Miti 49ers Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Mana Menz Mana Pasifika Outrigger Canoe
6 Taniwha Grizzlies White Taniwha
7 Ngatu Tane Rangaunu Sports Club

296 Master Men - W6 500 Heat  4 / 4
1 Team Phoenix Akarana
2 Tuatara S&B Team Tuatara Waka Ama
3 Gringos Green Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Puha and Pakeha Hawaiki Nui Tuarua Waka Ama
5 4u2c Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Manawa Horouta Waka Hoe
7 Matuku Rangaunu Sports Club

297 Master Women - W6 500 Heat  1 / 4
1 Vaka Aalo Manukau
2 Pakeke Wahine Ruamata
3 Bmw Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Hine Maia Marika Rangaunu Sports Club
5 LBC Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
6 Tuatara Mana Wahine Tuatara Waka Ama
7 Potopower Horouta Waka Hoe

298 Master Women - W6 500 Heat  2 / 4
1 Iron Maidens Te Paerangi Waka Ama Inc
2 Flying Mamas Horouta Waka Hoe
3 Wahine Hinemoa Aratika Water Sports Club
4 Rangitaiki Masters Waka Ama o Rangitaiki
5 Kahdaj Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Nauti Girlz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo

299 Master Women - W6 500 Heat  3 / 4
1 Rage Pineula Sports
2 Kahukura Mareikura
3 Waka Life Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka
4 Moananui Mermaids Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Blue Shadz Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
6 Mana Moana Pupuke Moana
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 5

300 Master Women - W6 500 Heat  4 / 4
1 Kei Kora Portage Crossing
2 Team Ahurangi Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka
3 Wahine Toa TOA Waka Ama Club
4 Hine Mua Rangaunu Sports Club
5 Fury Pineula Sports
6 Mitiwhiua Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
7 Vaka Tiale Manukau

301 Open Men - W6 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

302 Open Men - W6 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

303 Open Women - W6 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

304 Open Women - W6 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

305 Snr Master Men - W6 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Ttvt Koros Te Toki Voyaging Trust
2 Taniwha Men in Black Taniwha
3 Miti 49ers Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
4 Fluffy Slippers Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
5 Matuku Rangaunu Sports Club

306 Snr Master Men - W6 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Tuatara Terminators Tuatara Waka Ama
2 Taniwha Grizzlies Gold Taniwha
3 Team Split Enz Canterbury Paddling Club
4 Dye Hards Pupuke Moana
5 Mahi Patipati Nga Hoe Horo Outrigger Canoe

307 Snr Master Women - W6 500 Heat  1 / 2
1 Nga Ruahine Aniuwaru Waka Ama Club
2 Aniwaniwa Mareikura
3 Ei Tipani Aratika Water Sports Club
4 Hine  Maia Kapuccino Rangaunu Sports Club
5 Waka Life Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka
6 Potopower Horouta Waka Hoe
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NKOA 2006 - Waka Ama Club Sprint Champs
Lake Karapiro, Cambridge

LANE DRAW - DAY 5

308 Snr Master Women - W6 500 Heat  2 / 2
1 Flying Mamas Horouta Waka Hoe
2 Ruahine Ruamata
3 Starry Eyes Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club
4 Nauti Girlz Mitamitaga ole Pasefica Vaa' Alo
5 Tiare Toa Aratika Water Sports Club
6 Wahine Kaika TOA Waka Ama Club

309 Master Men - W6 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

310 Master Men - W6 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

311 Master Women - W6 500 Semi Final  1 / 2

312 Master Women - W6 500 Semi Final  2 / 2

313 Snr Master Men - W6 500 Final  1 / 1

314 Snr Master Women - W6 500 Final  1 / 1

315 Kuia - W6 500 St. Final  1 / 1
1 Aroca Wahine Toa Auckland Regional Outrigger

316 Master Men - W6 500 Final  1 / 1

317 Master Women - W6 500 Final  1 / 1

318 Open Men - W6 500 Final  1 / 1

319 Open Women - W6 500 Final  1 / 1
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